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ENROLLED

H. B. 4665

(BY DELEGATES DOYLE, LEACH, WARNER,
BORDER, FACEMYER, MILLER AND WALTERS)

[Passed March 6, 1996; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the bal-
ance of moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
ninety-six, in the amount of seven million eight hundred
eighty-six thousand one hundred seventy-five dollars in the
medical services trust fund, account no. 5185, fiscal year
1996, organization 0511, all supplementing and amending
the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day
of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six.

WHEREAS, There remains an unappropriated balance in the
division of human services, medical services trust fund, account
no. fund 5185, fiscal year 1996, organization 0511, which may
be used for medicaid disproportionate share matching payment;
therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation to the division of human services,
medical services trust fund, account no. fund 5185, fiscal year
1996, organization 0511, be supplemented and amended by
increasing the total appropriation in the amount of seven million
eight hundred eighty-six thousand one hundred seventy-five
dollars in the line items as follows:
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TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
13—Division of Human Services—
Medical Services Trust Fund
(WV Code Chapter 9)

Account No.

Fund 5185 FY 1996 Org 0511

Act- General
ivity Revenue
Fund
2a Payment to Nonstate Hospitals
2b DSHMatch................ 287 $7,886,175

The purpose of this bill is to supplement the division
of human services, medical services trust fund, account no.
fund 5185, fiscal year 1996, organization 0511, in the
budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of
June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-six, by adding
seven million eight hundred eighty-six thousand one hun-
dred seventy-five dollars to a new line item entitled "Pay-
ments to nonstate hospitals DSH Match" to make dispro-
portionate share payments to nonstate hospitals.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the %mg bill is cor ctly enrolled.
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Chairman Senate Con;rZ

Shairma Hous\Commlttee

Originating in the House.

Clerk of the Senate
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Speaker of the House of Delegates
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